
Casetur Space Saving Furniture Systems by Bellevue Architectural - Smart Architectural Products

16 Bellevue Architectural |  Ph: +61 (03) 9571 5666 | info@bellevuearch.com.au | www.bellevuearch.com.au

© Copyright casetur mechanism GmbH - 02/2022

10 

35
30 

10 

100 

50 35 
140 
120 

06
8,

74
2

 5
0,

5°
  4

5°
 

 140

120
40 

40 

15 
25 

 155

84

292,2

 13

s

w

t
m

Make your

Make your
furniture
work

casetur.com
Email info@casetur.com

CM3040
Artikelnummer 1003.1
Article number 1003.1
Numéro d‘article 1003.1

Einbauanleitung - Technische Daten
DEUTSCH

Installation instruction - technical specification
ENGLISH

Instructions de montage - données techniques
FRANÇAIS

g

BAC3040 | Upper Rotation System 
Technical & Dimensional Information  
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Mechanism - Main Body top and side view Under view

Top & Side view

Applicable furniture width of desk (w) 360-460 mm
Minimum furniture thickness (t) 18 mm
Milling depth for installation (m) 13 mm
Required clearing distance (s) 150 mm
Gap between furniture parts (G) 9.3 mm
Weight 2.20 Kg
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R 20

R 20

Teile / Parts / Pièces
Mechanismus - Hauptteil 1x Drauf- und Seitenansicht
Mechanism - Main Body 1x top and side view
Mécanisme - pièce principale 1x Vue de dessus et de côté

Spezifikation / Specification / Spécification

Sicherheitshinweis:
CM4070 darf nur mit Seitenfuss installiert werden, um 

Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. 

Safety Note:
CM4070 can only be installed with a supporting side leg 

to avoid damage.

Conseil de sécurité:
CM4070 ne doit être installé qu’avec un pied latéral pour éviter 

les détériorations.

Anwendung rechts / applied right / Utilisation à droite

Anwendungsoptionen / Application Options / 
Options d’utilisation
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Anwendbare Möbeltiefe des Schwenktisches (w)480-700 mm
Mindest-Möbeldicke (t) 18 mm
Frästiefe (m) 13 mm
Erforderlicher Schwenkradius (s) 240 mm 
Abstand zwischen Möbelplatten (g) 9.3 mm
Gewichtd 2800 g

Applicable furniture width of desk (w) 480-700 mm
Minimum furniture thickness (t) 18 mm
Milling depth for installation (m) 13 mm
Required clearing distance (s) 240 mm
Gap between furniture parts (g) 9.3 mm
Weight 2800 g

Profondeur du meuble utilisable (w) 480-700 mm
Épaisseur du meuble minimale (t) 18 mm
Profondeur de fraisage (m) 13 mm
Angle de pivotement requis (s) 240 mm
Écart entre les plateaux du meuble (g) 9.3 mm
Poids 2800 g

Anwendung links / applied left /Utilisation a gauche

100 
322,8 

  50,5°  45°

041

120 
40

40

15
25 362

551

83

 13

Make your

Make your
furniture
work

casetur.com
Email info@casetur.com

CM4070
Artikelnummer 1001.1
Article number 1001.1
Numéro d‘article 1001.1

Einbauanleitung - Technische Daten
DEUTSCH

Installation instruction - technical specification
ENGLISH

Instructions de montage - données techniques
FRANÇAIS

g



Casetur Space Saving Furniture Systems by Bellevue Architectural - Smart Architectural Products

17Bellevue Architectural |  Ph: +61 (03) 9571 5666 | info@bellevuearch.com.au | www.bellevuearch.com.au

BAC4070 | Upper Rotation System 
Technical & Dimensional Information  

© Copyright casetur mechanism GmbH - 02/2022

10

35
30

10

100

50 35

140
120

06
8,

74
2

 5
0,

5°
  4

5°
 

 140

120
40 

40 

15 
25 

 155

84

292,2

 13

s

w

t
m

Make your

Make your
furniture
work

casetur.com
Email info@casetur.com

CM3040
Artikelnummer 1003.1
Article number 1003.1
Numéro d‘article 1003.1

Einbauanleitung - Technische Daten
DEUTSCH

Installation instruction - technical specification
ENGLISH

Instructions de montage - données techniques
FRANÇAIS

g

©Copyright casetur mechanism GmbH - 02/2022

10

35

30

10

100

5035

140
120

06

8,
74
2

 5
0,
5°

  4
5°
 

 140

120
40 

40 

15 
25 

 155

84

292,2

 13

s

w

t
m

Makeyour

Makeyour
furniture
work

casetur.com
Email info@casetur.com

CM3040
Artikelnummer 1003.1
Article number 1003.1
Numéro d‘article 1003.1

Einbauanleitung - Technische Daten
DEUTSCH

Installation instruction - technical specification
ENGLISH

Instructions de montage - données techniques
FRANÇAIS

g

© Copyright casetur mechanism GmbH - 02/2022

10

35
30

10

100

50 35

140
120

06
8,

74
2

 5
0,

5°
  4

5°
 

 140

120
40 

40 

15 
25 

 155

84

292,2

 13

s

w

t
m

Make your

Make your
furniture
work

casetur.com
Email info@casetur.com

CM3040
Artikelnummer 1003.1
Article number 1003.1
Numéro d‘article 1003.1

Einbauanleitung - Technische Daten
DEUTSCH

Installation instruction - technical specification
ENGLISH

Instructions de montage - données techniques
FRANÇAIS

g

Handing
Swing left

Swing right

Applicable furniture width of desk (w) 480-700 mm
Minimum furniture thickness (t) 18 mm
Milling depth for installation (m) 13 mm
Required clearing distance (s) 240 mm
Gap between furniture parts (G) 9.3 mm
Weight 3.0 Kg

Teile / Parts / Pièces
Mechanismus - Hauptteil 1x Drauf- und Seitenansicht
Mechanism - Main Body 1x top and side view
Mécanisme - pièce principale 1x Vue de dessus et de côté

Spezifikation / Specification / Spécification

Sicherheitshinweis:
CM4070 darf nur mit Seitenfuss installiert werden, um 

Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. 

Safety Note:
CM4070 can only be installed with a supporting side leg 

to avoid damage.

Conseil de sécurité:
CM4070 ne doit être installé qu’avec un pied latéral pour éviter 

les détériorations.

Anwendung rechts / applied right / Utilisation à droite

Anwendungsoptionen / Application Options / 
Options d’utilisation
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Anwendbare Möbeltiefe des Schwenktisches (w)480-700 mm
Mindest-Möbeldicke (t) 18 mm
Frästiefe (m) 13 mm
Erforderlicher Schwenkradius (s) 240 mm 
Abstand zwischen Möbelplatten (g) 9.3 mm
Gewichtd 2800 g

Applicable furniture width of desk (w) 480-700 mm
Minimum furniture thickness (t) 18 mm
Milling depth for installation (m) 13 mm
Required clearing distance (s) 240 mm
Gap between furniture parts (g) 9.3 mm
Weight 2800 g

Profondeur du meuble utilisable (w) 480-700 mm
Épaisseur du meuble minimale (t) 18 mm
Profondeur de fraisage (m) 13 mm
Angle de pivotement requis (s) 240 mm
Écart entre les plateaux du meuble (g) 9.3 mm
Poids 2800 g

Anwendung links / applied left /Utilisation a gauche
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Einbauanleitung - Technische Daten
DEUTSCH

Installation instruction - technical specification
ENGLISH

Instructions de montage - données techniques
FRANÇAIS

g

Teile / Parts / Pièces
Mechanismus - Hauptteil 1x Drauf- und Seitenansicht
Mechanism - Main Body 1x top and side view
Mécanisme - pièce principale 1x Vue de dessus et de côté

Spezifikation / Specification / Spécification

Sicherheitshinweis:
CM4070 darf nur mit Seitenfuss installiert werden, um 

Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. 

Safety Note:
CM4070 can only be installed with a supporting side leg 

to avoid damage.

Conseil de sécurité:
CM4070 ne doit être installé qu’avec un pied latéral pour éviter 

les détériorations.

Anwendung rechts / applied right / Utilisation à droite

Anwendungsoptionen / Application Options / 
Options d’utilisation
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Anwendbare Möbeltiefe des Schwenktisches (w)480-700 mm
Mindest-Möbeldicke (t) 18 mm
Frästiefe (m) 13 mm
Erforderlicher Schwenkradius (s) 240 mm 
Abstand zwischen Möbelplatten (g) 9.3 mm
Gewichtd 2800 g

Applicable furniture width of desk (w) 480-700 mm
Minimum furniture thickness (t) 18 mm
Milling depth for installation (m) 13 mm
Required clearing distance (s) 240 mm
Gap between furniture parts (g) 9.3 mm
Weight 2800 g

Profondeur du meuble utilisable (w) 480-700 mm
Épaisseur du meuble minimale (t) 18 mm
Profondeur de fraisage (m) 13 mm
Angle de pivotement requis (s) 240 mm
Écart entre les plateaux du meuble (g) 9.3 mm
Poids 2800 g

Anwendung links / applied left /Utilisation a gauche
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Einbauanleitung - Technische Daten
DEUTSCH

Installation instruction - technical specification
ENGLISH

Instructions de montage - données techniques
FRANÇAIS

g

106,5

Teile / Parts / Pièces
Mechanismus - Hauptteil 1xDrauf- und Seitenansicht
Mechanism - Main Body 1xtop and side view
Mécanisme - pièce principale 1x Vue de dessus et de côté

Spezifikation / Specification / Spécification

Sicherheitshinweis:
CM4070 darf nur mit Seitenfuss installiert werden, um 

Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. 

Safety Note:
CM4070 can only be installed with a supporting side leg 

to avoid damage.

Conseil de sécurité:
CM4070 ne doit être installé qu’avec un pied latéral pour éviter 

les détériorations.

Anwendung rechts / applied right / Utilisation à droite

Anwendungsoptionen / Application Options / 
Options d’utilisation

©Copyright casetur mechanism GmbH - 02/2022

10

35

30

10

100

5035

140
120

s

w

tm

Lorem

Anwendbare Möbeltiefe des Schwenktisches (w) 480-700 mm
Mindest-Möbeldicke (t)18 mm
Frästiefe (m) 13 mm
Erforderlicher Schwenkradius (s)240 mm 
Abstand zwischen Möbelplatten (g) 9.3 mm
Gewichtd2800 g

Applicable furniture width of desk (w)480-700 mm
Minimum furniture thickness (t)18 mm
Milling depth for installation (m)13 mm
Required clearing distance (s)240 mm
Gap between furniture parts (g)9.3 mm
Weight2800 g

Profondeur du meuble utilisable (w) 480-700 mm
Épaisseur du meuble minimale (t) 18 mm
Profondeur de fraisage (m) 13 mm
Angle de pivotement requis (s) 240 mm
Écart entre les plateaux du meuble (g) 9.3 mm
Poids2800 g

Anwendung links / applied left /Utilisation a gauche
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Mechanism - Main Body top and side viewUnder view

Top & Side view


